FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	3112/Meinke		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
	. 12	2-18-2000	PATENT O
	1		
	REC 10	01554699	360
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tra			document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type		Conveyance Typ	
New Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	1	Assignment License	Security Agreement Change of Name
Document ID#		Merger	Other Other
Correction of PTO Error			W. G. G.
Reel # Frame #			U. S. Government
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #			ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #		Depart	ment File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)		Mark if additional nar	mes of conveying parties attached
Name (line 1) Haruo BANZAI			Month Day Year November 6, 2000
Name (line 2)			
Second Party			Execution Date
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party		Mark if a	dditional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Transworld Information	ns Inc.		If document to be recorded is an assignment
Name (line 2)			and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1) 1-16-24 Asahi-machi, M	Aachida-shi		domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document
Address (line 2)			from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Tokyo City	JAPAN State	e/Country	194-0023 Zip Code 09 708 973
Domestic Representative Name an	d Address	Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.
Name Shahan Islam, Esq.			
Address (line 1) Rosenman & Colin	LLP		
Address (line 2) 575 Madison Avenu	ie		
Address (line 3) New York, New York	ork 10022-2585		
Address (line 4) U.S.A.			
18/2000 GTBN11 00000010 501290 09708973	FOR OFFIC	CE USE ONLY	
FC:581 40.00 CH)		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C., 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 011336 FRAME: 0532

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		U.S Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	(212) 940-8564
Name	Shahan Islam, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Rosenman & Colin LLP		
Address (line 2)	575 Madison Avenue		
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10022-2	2585	
Address (line 4)	U.S.A.		
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance do	ocument # 2
Application Nu	mber(s) or Patent Number	r(s) Mark if	f additional numbers attached
Enter either t	he Patent Application Number or	· Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER Bo	OTH numbers for the same property).
Pat	tent Application Number(s)	1	Patent Number(s)
If this document is was signed by the fi	being filed with a <u>new</u> Patent A irst named executing inventor.	application, enter the date the paten	Month Day Year November 6, 2000
Patent Cooperat	ion Treaty (PCT)		
En	ter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
onl	y if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT
	not been assigned.		
Number of Prop		al number of properties involved.	# [1
Fee Amount	Fee Amou	ant for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.	41: \$ 40.00
	of Payment:	Enclosed Deposit	t Account
		if additional fees can be charged to the Account Number	he account.) # 50-1290
	Author	rization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and S	ignature		
To the best of true copy of	of my knowledge and belief, th the original document. Charg	e foregoing information is true and es to deposit account are authorized	l correct and any attached copy is a d, as indicated herein.
		Milly De	!
	ahan Islam f Person Signing	Signature	November 8, 2000 Date

Rosenman & Colin LLP Docket No.:	3112/KI	P
Client/Associate Docket No.:	,	

ASSIGNMENT (SOLE)

WHER	EAS, I, Haruo			_, ASSIGNOR a	citizen of
JAPAN	residing at	Inventor's Name 72–I632 Honmachio	da, Machi	da-shi, Tokyo	o 194-0032, JAPAN
		loon made of sy ff method for manuf	ne Address es acturing		for which I have
	which is executed on	${f X}$ even date herewith or [Date of Execut	tion
×	which is identified by	Rosenman & Colin LLP I	Oocket No		
	which was filed on	, Serial No.		_	
WHER	EAS, TRANSWOR	LD INFORMATIONS IN Name of Assignee	1C.	_, ASSIGNEE is	desirous of
obtaining the ent	ire right, title and intere	est in, to and under the said	i invention ar	nd the said applicat	cion:
successors, legal said United State which may be graincluding, without invention in any eight to claim for United States, the domestic law property protection granted for said in the eof;	representatives and ass is application and all divanted thereon and all re- at limitation, all applica country or countries for the same the priority ri- e International Convents is of the country in whice on, including, without I invention in any country	esents do hereby sell, assigings, the entire right, title visions, renewals and contissues and extensions ther tions for patents, utility meign to the United States, ights derived from said Union for the Protection of Inch any such application is imitation, patents, utility ry or countries foreign to the displacement of the countries foreign to the countries for the countries for the countries foreign to the countries for the countries foreign to the countries foreig	and interest in inuations thereof; and all a odels, and de together with tited States ap adustrial Prop filed, as may nodels, invente United Stat	n, to and under the reof, and all Patent pplications for indesigns which may he the right to file supplication under the perty, or any other be applicable; and all extensions and all extensions.	said invention, and the is of the United States ustrial property protection areafter be filed for said ach applications and the e Patent Laws of the international agreement of all forms of industrial ad designs which may be ms, renewals and reissues
forms of industria	al property protection o	foreign to the United State in applications as aforesaid igns, in accordance with the	l, to issue the	same to the said A	
		d agree that I have full righte, any agreement in confli		the entire interest h	erein assigned, and that
epresentatives ar awful papers, ex everything possib	nd assigns, any facts kn ecute all divisional, cor	nant and agree that I will of own to me respecting said attinuing, reissue and foreig GNEE, its successors, legtle countries.	invention, augn application	nd testify in any leg as, make all rightfu	gal proceeding, sign all all oaths, and generally do
IN TES	TIMONY WHEREO	F, I hereunto set my hand	and seal this	6th day of (Date)	November , 2000 (Month)
			HARUO	BANZAI	MA
				Signature	[14]

RECORDED: 11/08/2000

PATENT REEL: 011336 FRAME: 0534